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7:00am: The Chair reviewed the agenda in 
https://www.ieee802.org/3/da/public/021021/8023da_agenda_021021.pdf.   
The Chair asked if there were any corrections or additions to the agenda. There being no corrections or 
additions, the agenda stands approved.  
The Chair asked if anyone hasn’t had a chance to review the minutes for January 27, 2021. None 
responded. The Chair asked if there were any change to be made to the January 27, 2021 minutes. None 
responded. The January 27, 2021 minutes were approved by unanimous consent. 

7:05am: Call for patents was made, no one responded.  

7:12am: opening agenda slides complete. The meeting moves on to reviewing the work item list in 
https://www.ieee802.org/3/da/workitems/index-word.html. The Task Force organized the work items 
list in order of dependency such that gates to later tasks can be completed first. The TF also assigned 
target dates for completion. Missing these dates will likely require adjustment to the schedule (i.e. 
slipping the schedule).  

Presentations/Discussion.	
7:12am: Work item discussion 
 
8:25am: Closing remarks 
Next meeting: 24 February 2021, 7:00am PT. 

Meeting	closed	–	8:26am	PT	

Attendees	(from	Webex		+	emails)	
Name Employer Affiliation Attended 02/10 
Alessandro Ingrassia Canova Tech Canova Tech y 
Andrew Jimenez Anixter Anixter y 
Bob Voss Panduit Corp. Panduit Corp. y 
Bruce Nordman Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory y 
Chad Jones Cisco Systems, Inc. Cisco Systems, Inc. y 
Clark Carty Cisco Systems, Inc. Cisco Systems, Inc. y 
Dave Hess Cord Data Cord Data y 
David D. Brandt Rockwell Automation Rockwell Automation y 
David Law Hewlett Packard Enterprise Hewlett Packard Enterprise y 



Fred Dawson Chemours Canada Company Chemours Canada Company y 
George Zimmerman CME Consulting ADI, APL Group, Cisco Systems, 

CommScope, Marvell, SenTekSe 
y 

Gergely Huszak Self Kone y 
Hans Lackner QoSCom QoSCom y 
Harry Aller Innovative Lighting Innovative Lighting y 
Hartmut Schorrig TU Ilmenau TU Ilmenau y 
Heath Stewart Analog Devices Inc. Analog Devices Inc. y 
Jason Potterf Cisco Systems, Inc. Cisco Systems, Inc. y 
Johnn DeAndrae II-VI/ Finisar II-VI/ Finisar y 
Kamal Dalmia Aviva Aviva y 
Ken Schneider Telebyte Inc Telebyte Inc y 
Kirsten Matheus BMW Group BMW Group y 
Mark Dearing Leviton Leviton y 
Matthias Fritsche HARTING Technologie Gruppe HARTING Technologie Gruppe y 
Michael Breneisen Telebyte Inc Telebyte Inc y 
Michael Paul Analog Devices Inc. Analog Devices Inc. y 
Michal Brychta Analog Devices Inc. Analog Devices Inc. y 
Olindo Savi Hubbell Hubbell y 
Paul Vanderlaan UL LLC UL LLC y 
Paulami Das TU Ilmenau TU Ilmenau y 
Peter Jones Cisco Systems, Inc. Cisco Systems, Inc. y 
Rick Frosch Phihong USA Inc, Phihong USA Inc, y 
Rory Buchanan OnSemi OnSemi y 
Ryan Petrarca TDK Corporation TDK Corporation y 
Scott Wade WadeLux Limited DiiA y 
Sebastian Konewko Rockwell Automation Rockwell Automation y 
Simon Mark Wurthe Elektronik Wurthe Elektronik y 
Tobias Islinger Infineon Technologies AG Infineon Technologies AG y 
Valerie Maguire Siemon Siemon y 
Viliam Vozar ON Semiconductor ON Semiconductor y 
Wojciech Koczwara Rockwell Automation Rockwell Automation y 
Attendees     40 

 

Attendees	(from	IMAT)	
Name Employer Affiliation 
Aller, Harry  Innovative Lighting 
Brandt, David Rockwell Automation Rockwell Automation 
Brychta, Michal Analog Devices Inc. Analog Devices Inc. 
Buchanan, Rory ON Semiconductor ON Semiconductor 
Carty, Clark Cisco Systems, Inc. Cisco Systems, Inc. 
Dalmia, Kamal AVIVA Links  
Dawson, Fred Chemours Canada Company Chemours Canada Company 
Deandrea, John Finisar Corporation Finisar Corporation 
Dearing, Mark Leviton Manufacturing Co. Leviton Manufacturing Co. 
Fritsche, Matthias HARTING Technologie Gruppe HARTING Electronics GmbH 
Frosch, Richard Phihong USA Inc, Phihong USA Inc, 
Hess, David CORD DATA CORD DATA 
Huszak, Gergely Self KONE 
ingrassia, alessandro canova tech canova tech 
Islinger, Tobias Infineon Technologies AG Infineon Technologies AG 
Jimenez, Andrew Anixter Inc. Anixter Inc. 
Jones, Chad Cisco Systems, Inc. Cisco Systems, Inc. 
Jones, Peter Cisco Systems, Inc. Cisco Systems, Inc. 
Koczwara, Wojciech Rockwell Automation Rockwell Automation 
Lackner, Hans QoSCom GmbH QoSCom - Quality in Communications - GmbH 
Law, David Hewlett Packard Enterprise Hewlett Packard Enterprise 
Maguire, Valerie The Siemon Company The Siemon Company 
Mark, Simon Wurth Electronik Group  
Matheus, Kirsten BMW Group BMW Group 



Paul, Michael Linear Technology Linear Technology 
Petrarca, Ryan TDK Corporation  
Potterf, Jason Cisco Systems, Inc. Cisco Systems, Inc. 
Savi, Olindo Hubbell Incorporated Hubbell Incorporated 
Stewart, Heath Analog Devices Inc. Analog Devices Inc. 
Thompson, Geoffrey GraCaSI S.A. INDEPENDENT 
Vanderlaan, Paul UL LLC UL LLC 
Voss, Robert Panduit Corp. Panduit Corp. 
Vozar, Viliam ON Semiconductor  
Wade, Scott WadeLux Limited DiiA 
Zimmerman, George CME Consulting CME Consulting/ADI, APL Group, CommScope, Cisco 

Systems, Marvell, and SenTekse 

 


